

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 350 OF 2011

ALL INDIA GRANITE & STONES ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents,appln. for impleadment as a petitioner and office report with I.A. Nos. 5-6 (Appln. for impleadment)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 356 of 2011
(With appln. for directions and office report with I.A. Nos. 2-3 (appln. for impleadment)

W.P.(C) No. 357 of 2011
(With appln. for directions and office report With I.A. Nos. 3-4-Appln.s for impleadment)

W.P.(C) No. 360 of 2011
(With appln. for directions and office report I.A. Nos. 2-3-applns. for impleadment)

W.P.(C) No. 362 of 2011
(With appln. for directions and office report with I.A. no. 2-appln. for impleadment)

W.P.(C) No. 393 of 2011
(With appln. for directions and office report with I.A. No. 2-Appln. for impleadment)

Date: 21/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

..2/-

: 2 :

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Keshav C Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Kishor Ram Lambat, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Impleading party Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mani Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In applications for Impleadment

Issue notice in the applications for
impleadment.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, accepts notice on behalf of
the non-applicants (petitioners in the WPs.) Let reply
to the applications be filed within one week.
Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if considered necessary,
be filed within one week thereafter.

In Writ Petitions

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned ASG prays for time to
file counter affidavit on behalf of the Union of India.
Let the needful be done within one week. Rejoinder
affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within one week.

List immediately after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master