

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.12
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 350 OF 2011

ALL INDIA GRANITE & STONES ASSN. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Judy James, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.12 IN W.P.(C) NO.350/2011

The relief claimed in the application cannot be granted. The application is dismissed accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master