

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 17-18/2014 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 350/2011

ALL INDIA GRANITE & STONES ASSN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of the petition and direction and office report)

Date : 18/12/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Amit Sibal,Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr.Ragav Shankar, Adv.
Ms.Praseena E.Joseph, Adv.
Ms.Akanksha Kehra, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Maninder Singh,ASG
Mr.Vijay Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr.S.K.Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.12.18

16:01:52 IST

O R D E R

Reason:

Reply, if any, be filed in three weeks' time finally.

2

It is made clear that if any licence(s) will be granted to any person(s) during the pendency of this Writ Petition, those person(s) shall not plead any equities at the time of final hearing of the matter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar