

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).350/2011

ALL INDIA GRANITE &amp; STONES ASSN. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 356/2011  
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 357/2011  
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 360/2011  
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 362/2011  
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 393/2011  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for withdrawal of application for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2016.01.11  
16:57:30 IST

Reason:

for M/s. Lawyer S Knit &amp; Co

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

2

Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, who will file proper amended writ petitions within four weeks, the matters are adjourned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners should also address us on the question whether at all we should entertain the petitions under Article 32 of the Constitution of India.

List the matters after the needful is done.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER